

NITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 12003

R.RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU TR.ASST.COMMR.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, and office report )

Date: 14/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.)Nos. 3495 of 2012 and 3338

of 2012.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master